## **CERN Climbing Club (CEC) Inscription Form**

Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Date of birth	
Address				
City		Post Code	Country	
Phone		Email		
Emergency contact name		Emergency contact phone		

I hereby apply for membership of the CERN Climbing Club as of \_\_\_\_\_

## **Cern Climbing Club (CEC) - Membership Terms and Conditions**

The CERN Climbing Club (CEC - Club Escalade du CERN) was created to promote and encourage the practice of climbing activities amongst its members. Although the CEC does not directly organise any activities, it promotes outings to local climbing gyms and organises training courses with qualified professionals. The CEC also provides a platform for its members to meet and organise their own activities, at their own responsibility and risk.

Climbing is an inherently dangerous activity. Risks include but are not limited to serious physical injury, disability and/or death of yourself and others. Participants in this activity should be aware of the risks incurred as well as their responsibility in ensuring the safety of others, for example, but not limited to, when acting as a belayer.

The above mentioned risks are present in both sports climbing and bouldering, both outdoors and indoors. These risks must be understood and accepted by the Climbing Club members, which take on this activity at their own risk.

Prior and competent knowledge of the equipment and best climbing practices required for the specific activities is assumed. This includes a good knowledge in the use of various rock climbing safety devices and techniques, as well as a good knowledge of climbing and belaying techniques.

Whilst members of the CEC will be glad to informally share their experience with you, this should not be taken as climbing advice: the CEC members are amateur climbers and therefore not competent or qualified to provide instruction on climbing techniques and equipment. As such, their advice/shared experience is not a substitute for your better judgment and for adequate training given by a professional.

If you are not confident in the use of climbing equipment or techniques then do not attempt to use it without the instruction or supervision of someone who is competent to do so.

- I acknowledge that there are inherent risks to climbing. Such risks include but are not limited to serious physical injury, disability and/or death of yourself and others. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with climbing, using CERN Climbing Club facilities and participating in activities promoted by the CERN Climbing Club.
- 2. I understand that I must have all the necessary insurance coverage and that I must be medically fit to participate.
- 3. I release and discharge the CERN Climbing Club and the CERN Staff Association from any legal responsibilities, of any form whatsoever, relating to my use of CERN Climbing Club facilities or participation in CERN Climbing Club activities. It is my express intent that this release of liability will bind the members of my family, spouse, heirs, assigns and personal representatives.
- 4. I agree to indemnify and to hold the CERN Climbing Club and the CERN Staff Association harmless from any claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including legal fees, which may occur as a result of my participation to the CERN Climbing Club.
- 5. I acknowledge that the CERN Climbing Club will not be liable for any loss of, theft of or damage to any of my personal property.
- 6. The CERN Climbing Club has provided me with access to CERN Climbing Club facilities during hours of operation. I acknowledge that the access granted by the CERN Climbing Club is limited to my personal use. I agree not to provide any other individual, including family members, with entrance to or use of CERN Climbing Club facilities without prior agreement.
- 7. I agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the CERN Climbing Club, written or oral, and understand that such rules and regulations are subject to periodic amendment at the sole discretion of the CERN Climbing Club.
- 8. I understand that in case of any abuse in the use of CERN Climbing Club facilities, the CERN Climbing Club may, at its sole discretion, end my right to access CERN Climbing Club facilities and activities at any time, with immediate effect.

My personal data will be processed as detailed in the privacy notice available under <a href="https://cern.service-now.com/service-portal?id=privacy policy&se=independent-services&notice=climbing">https://cern.service-now.com/service-portal?id=privacy policy&se=independent-services&notice=climbing</a>.

With my signature I acknowledge the aforementioned Membership Terms and conditions, as well as the statutes of the CERN Climbing Club in the respective valid version. I have taken note of its current version available under <a href="https://cecv.web.cern.ch/files/statutes">https://cecv.web.cern.ch/files/statutes</a> 20210306.1.pdf.

Signature:	Date:
Signature	Date

After approval of the application by the CERN Climbing Club Committee and upon payment to the club of the annual membership fee of 20 CHF, the signatory will be a member of the CERN Climbing Club for the current calendar year.

Payment should be made by electronic bank transfer, to:

Club d'Escalade du CERN Espl. des Particules 1 1211 Meyrin SWITZERLAND

IBAN: CH29 0900 0000 1598 6833 1